
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007407-2022 

Contract

Provision of a Textile and Shoe Recycling Service in
Warrington

Warrington Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-007407

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02f53e  

Published 18 March 2022, 11:53am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Warrington Borough Council

1 Time Square

Warrington

WA1 2NT

Contact

Mr Greg Yeomans

Email

gyeomans@warrington.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1925443217

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007407-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007407-2022
mailto:gyeomans@warrington.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Fax

+44 1925443217

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD61 - Warrington

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.warrington.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.warrington.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.warrington.gov.uk/
http://www.warrington.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of a Textile and Shoe Recycling Service in Warrington

Reference number

DN560661

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90514000 - Refuse recycling services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Warrington Borough Council (the Council) is seeking to appoint a contractor to provide
textile and shoe recycling banks at designated sites in Warrington, with an option for more
sites to be added during the contract period. The service will require the provision of both the
banks, collections and recycling of the collected items.

During the contract period, the Council may decide to extend the service to kerbside
collections. If which case we would look to use the contractor to also recycle any textiles/
shoes collected by the authority from the kerbside.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £589,410

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKD61 - Warrington

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Warrington Borough Council (the Council) is seeking to appoint a contractor to provide
textile and shoe recycling banks at designated sites in Warrington, with an option for more
sites to be added during the contract period. The service will require the provision of both the
banks, collections and recycling of the collected items.

During the contract period, the Council may decide to extend the service to kerbside
collections. If which case we would look to use the contractor to also recycle any textiles/
shoes collected by the authority from the kerbside.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Service Provision / Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Health & Safety / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Contamination and End Markets / Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Administration and Reporting / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Management and Quality / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 5

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-028113

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 February 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/028113-2021


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Recycling Solutions Ltd

Unit 104 , Phoenix Close Industrial Estate

Heywood

OL10 2JG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD61 - Warrington

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £589,410



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Warrington Borough Council

1 Time Square

Warrington

WA1 2NT

Email

gyeomans@warrington.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:gyeomans@warrington.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-17T11:48:59+0100
	TCPDF




